OP \$40.00 5406478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jason Falstrup		03/19/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skooza Inc.	
Street Address:	1012 Park Place	
City:	Coronado	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92118	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5406478	SKOOZA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-381-3888
Email: info@skooza.com

Correspondent Name: Skooza Inc.
Address Line 1: 1012 Park Place

Address Line 4: Coronado, CALIFORNIA 92118

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Falstrup
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Falstrup/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Skooza Assignment Doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0158

Assignment of Trademark

This is to acknowledge the transfer of the ownership of the trademark **skooza**, registration number **5406478**.

Jason Falstrup, having an address of 3525 Del Mar Heights Rd #1043 San Diego CA 92130 does hereby transfer its entire interest and all good will to Skooza Inc. having an address of 1012 Park Place Coronado CA 92118.

As of the date of execution, the new owner of the referenced mark will be:

Skooza Inc. (Corporation - California United States)
1012 Park Place
Coronado
CA
92118
888-381-3888
info@skooza.com

Jeon P. Falstrup

Jason P. Falstrup OWNER

Date: 3-19-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 04/04/2018